

MSIL: CSL: NSE&BSE: 2018

30th July, 2018

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Newspaper Notice

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the newspaper notice published in 'The Financial Express' and 'Jansatta' intimating the period of book closure and e-voting information for 37th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover

Chief General Manager

& Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi 110070, India.
Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276
www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Old Palam Gurgaon Road,
Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India.
Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India.
Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

Q1 FIGURES

Consumer biz accounted for 26% of RIL top line, 21% pre-tax profit

Reliance Retail more than doubled its revenue to ₹25,890 crore, while Jio reported a 13.8% rise in revenue to ₹9,567 crore



WITH RELIANCE INDUSTRIES netting much as 26% of its ₹1,41,699-crore revenue and 21% of its pre-tax profit from the retail and telecom verticals in the June quarter...

Thanks to a massive spurt in oil prices, its revenue jumped 36.5% to ₹1,41,699 crore. In the quarter, Reliance Retail chairman Mukesh Ambani's plan to convert the oil-to-telecom conglomerate into a consumer company over the next decade may be closer than the target.

complex swap in earnings from the business driving 16.8% to ₹5,315 crore as margin slipped. It earned \$10.5m turning every barrel of crude oil into fuel, compared to a gross refining margin of \$11.9 per barrel on lower crude throughput due to a planned turnaround of one crude distillation unit and softer refining margins.

RIL eyes \$2.7-billion (forex) loans to refinance debt. RIL, which also is one of the largest forex borrowers in the country, is set to tap the foreign debt market to raise \$2.7 billion to refinance its existing high cost debt.

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Mumbai, July 29

WITH RELIANCE INDUSTRIES netting much as 26% of its ₹1,41,699-crore revenue and 21% of its pre-tax profit from the retail and telecom verticals in the June quarter...

During the June quarter, as much as ₹36,581 crore of its consolidated income of ₹1,41,699 crore came from its retail, telecom and media businesses.

As much as 21% of our pre-tax revenue came from the consumer retail business including oil marketing, according to group deputy financial officer V. Srikanth. The retail and petrol retailing business is billed under Reliance Retail and chipped in

21% of the pre-tax profit, he said. In terms of consolidated pre-tax profit which stood at ₹27,449 for the June quarter, Reliance Retail contributed 4.76% at ₹1,069 crore, which was a massive 266% jump from last year, Jio chipped in with ₹3,147 crore or a tad over 14% while media business failed the show with a 270-crore loss.

“We are planning to raise \$2.7 billion in forex debt through the issue of the fiscal 2019. The money will be raised in multiple tranches and will be used to refinance some of our existing high cost debt,” said a senior company official.

Essel plans to invest ₹1,750 cr to set up EV charging infra

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, July 29

ESSEL INFRA PROJECTS ON Sunday said it is planning to invest ₹1,750 crore to set up electric vehicle charging and battery swapping infrastructure.

“In a massive boost to the electric vehicle segment in the country, Essel Infra projects (EIL), an enterprise of Sahaia Chandra Reddy Essel Group, launches its electric vehicle charging and battery swapping infrastructure initiative under Essel Green Mobility in Lucknow today,” the company said in a statement.

HDFC: Homebuyers' interest grows with govt focus on low-cost housing

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Lucknow, July 29

THE REAL ESTATE sector has begun to attract the renewed interest of homebuyers with the government's focus on affordable housing financial sector the month HDFC said Sunday.

HDFC managing director Renu Sud Karnad said the credit for HDFC's success goes to the support it received from Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs and the National Housing Bank.

38% of home loans in volume terms and 19% in value terms to customers from the EWS and LIG segment.

HDFC on an average has been approving 6,200 loans on a monthly basis to the EWS and LIG segment.

CLSS was introduced in June 2015 under the PMAY (home loans) to customers from the economically weaker section (EWS), low income group (LIG) and extended middle income group (MIG) from April 2017. As per the scheme, eligible borrowers will get interest rates subsidy of 6.5% per annum for loans up to ₹6 lakh for the EWS and LIG category (annual household income up to ₹6 lakh) and interest subsidy of 4% and 3% for loans up to ₹9 lakh and ₹12 lakh, respectively, for the MIG category.

“This impetus given to the real estate sector by the government has been unprecedented. This has renewed the

High-level panel set up to resolve stressed power assets

FE BUREAU New Delhi, July 29

IN LINE WITH the recommendations of private electricity producers and the ministry of power, the government on Sunday has set up a high-level empowered committee headed by the cabinet secretary to prevent stressed assets worth ₹2.5 lakh crore from becoming non-performing assets (NPAs).

Representatives from the ministries of power, coal, finance and railways along with lenders leaving major exposure to stressed power also part of the committee. The appointment of financial services, in its latest report, had acknowledged the fact that the stress is caused by the power sector's high level of panel set up to expeditiously resolve such issues.

The committee would deliberate on the possible changes regarding fuel allocation policy, regulatory framework, provisioning norms in the coal sector and other issues that might be required to salvage the sector, the government said on Sunday.

The finance ministry had said the RBI's "one size fits all" approach under its February 12 circular may not be sufficient to deal with major stressed assets in the power sector.

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (Audited), Year Ended (Audited). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, etc.

NOTES: 1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board at its meeting held on 28th July 2018 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29th July 2018. Further, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with the Stock Exchange, the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been approved by the Board.

Committed to Growth For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Manish Gupta Managing Director (DIN : 00628196) Place : Ahmedabad Date : 28th July 2018

L&T Mutual Fund 6th Floor, Hindustan, Plot No. 177 C, S. K. Road, Sakinaka, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 098

L&T Financial Services Mutual Fund

Notice

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 54 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/IM/DO/CFR/2018/10 dated June 5, 2018, the Annual Report and Audited Financial Results of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") for the year ended March 31, 2018 has been listed on the website of the Fund viz. www.ltf.com and on the website of AMFI viz. www.amfiindia.com.

Investors can request for physical soft copy of Annual Report of Abridged Annual Report through any of the following means: 1. SMS Send SMS to 567878 from investor's registered mobile number. SMS format: "LUMAX/AMFI/AS/2018/10 in soft copy and LTIMF/AMFI/AS/2018/10 in hard copy. 2. Telephone: Give a call to toll free no. 1800 200 4018 or 1800 4196 700. 3. Email: Send an email to investor.ltf@ltf.com. 4. Letter: Submit a letter at any of the AMC Offices/CAMS Investor Service Centres, details available at www.ltf.com. Investor/Unit holders are requested to take note of the aforesaid.

Date : July 30, 2018 Place : Mumbai Keshav Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

LUMAX Auto Technologies Limited

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Table with 4 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (Audited), Year Ended (Audited). Rows include Revenue from operations, Net Profit, etc.

NOTES: 1. Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2015 and the Accounting Standards (AS) issued by the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. 2. The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 29, 2018. The Standalone Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 29, 2018. 3. According to the requirements of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Standalone Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on July 29, 2018. 4. The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards (AS) issued by the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. 5. The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards (AS) issued by the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. 6. The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards (AS) issued by the Institute of Cost Accountants of India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors D.K. Jain Chairman Date: July 29, 2018

STABLE TRADING COMPANY LTD. Regd. Office: 25, Sankar Road, Sector 13, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002. Website: www.stabletrading.com

"IMPORTANT" Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents. The advertiser is responsible for any loss or damage to his property or business arising out of any transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary enquiries before entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SHARP INDIA LIMITED Regd. Office: G-11 No. 65/4, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110017. Phone No: 011-27224171. Fax No: 011-27224563. Website: www.sharpindia.com

NOTICE Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47(1)(g) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 a notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Sharp India Limited will be held on Wednesday, 8th August 2018 at 10:00 AM to approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2018.

For Sharp India Limited Chandrini Bhalvarkar Company Secretary Place : Korangal Bhima Circle, 56 27 2018

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, Industrial Area, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana 122015. Phone No: 011-67118100. Fax No: 011-67118101. Website: www.maruti.com

NOTICE The Board of Directors of Maruti Suzuki India Limited (MSIL) is pleased to announce that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of MSIL will be held on Wednesday, 30th August 2018 at 10:00 AM at the Corporate Office of MSIL, Plot No. 1, Industrial Area, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana 122015. The AGM will be held in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the MSIL Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association.

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited Chandrini Bhalvarkar Company Secretary Place : Korangal Bhima Circle, 56 27 2018

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR Attached to Hon'ble High Court at Allahabad 9th Floor, Sangam Place, Civil Lines, Allahabad TEL:-0522-2560212

TENDER SALE NOTICE Pursuant to the order dated 07.07.2018 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Allahabad, the tender for sale of the assets of M/s. R.L. DISPLAY DEVICES LTD. (RLL) is invited. The assets are situated at Allahabad. The tender is to be submitted on or before 10.08.2018 at 05.00 PM.

Submission of Tenders: Tenders shall be submitted in sealed envelopes to the tender box at the Office of the Official Liquidator, 9th Floor, Sangam Place, Civil Lines, Allahabad-211001 (Tender Box) on or before 10.08.2018 at 05.00 PM. The Official Liquidator, U.P. Allahabad payable at Allahabad. The offer will be considered by the Hon'ble High Court on 28.08.2018 in Chamber of Hon'ble Company Judge in presence of tenderers and they will be given opportunity to raise their bid. The tender form along with fees and copy of sale can be obtained from the office of the Official Liquidator, 9th Floor, Sangam Place, Civil Lines, Allahabad-211001. In case of any queries, contact the Official Liquidator, 9th Floor, Sangam Place, Civil Lines, Allahabad-211001. Phone No: 0522-2560212 (P.P. KATKAR) OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 9TH FLOOR, SANGAM PLACE, CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD-211001

2014 में इंग्लैंड दौरे पर कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था

पुरानी बातों को भुला चुक विराट : कोच

नई दिल्ली, 29 जुलाई (भाषा)।

विराट कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...



विराट कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

भारतीय टीम जब 2014 में इंग्लैंड दौरे पर गई थी तो कोहली ने पांच मैचों में कुल 134 रन बनाए थे...

कोहली ने जो 37 टेस्ट मैच खेले उनमें 64.89 के औसत से 3699 रन बनाए जिन्होंने 15 शताब्दियां भी बनाईं...

टी-20 में कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली ने जो 37 टेस्ट मैच खेले उनमें 64.89 के औसत से 3699 रन बनाए जिन्होंने 15 शताब्दियां भी बनाईं...

बटलर ने कोहली का प्रेरक खिलाड़ी बताया

लंदन, 29 जुलाई (भाषा)।

इंग्लैंड के विकेटकीपर बटलर ने कोहली को प्रेरक खिलाड़ी बताया...

बटलर का टैटू बटलर ने कोहली का प्रेरक खिलाड़ी बताया... कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था...

विराट कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

बांग्लादेश टी-20 टीम में मुस्तफिजुर की वापसी

ढाका, 29 जुलाई (एएफपी)।

वेस्ट इंडीज के खिलाफ तीन टी-20 अंतरराष्ट्रीय मैचों की शुरुआत के लिए...

टी-20 टीम में वापसी के लिए मुस्तफिजुर की वापसी... कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था...

प्रधानमंत्री ने हिमा, एकता, योगेश और सुंदर को दी शुभकामनाएं

नई दिल्ली, 29 जुलाई (भाषा)।

प्रधानमंत्री ने हिमा, एकता, योगेश और सुंदर को दी शुभकामनाएं... कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

दलित संगठनों के प्रस्तावित भारत बंद से पहले फूंक-फूंक कर कदम रख रही है भाजपा

नई दिल्ली, 29 जुलाई (भाषा)।

दलित संगठनों के प्रस्तावित भारत बंद से पहले फूंक-फूंक कर कदम रख रही है भाजपा... कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

सहायक अध्यापक परीक्षा में साल्वर गिरावों का पर्दाफाश, 51 रिफ्रैक्टर

सहायक अध्यापक परीक्षा में साल्वर गिरावों का पर्दाफाश... कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

लखनऊ, 29 जुलाई (भाषा)।

उत्तर प्रदेश पुलिस की एंजल टास्क फोर्स (एएटीएफ) ने सहायक अध्यापक (प्रशिक्षित स्तरक) परीक्षा-2018 में साल्वर गिरावों का पर्दाफाश किया है...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

कोहली का प्रदर्शन खराब रहा था... कोच विराट को भुला चुकने का आरोप लगाया...

Advertisements for UNO MINDA, MAARUTI SUZUKI, and other services.

Q1 FIGURES

Consumer biz accounted for 26% of RIL top line, 21% pre-tax profit

Reliance Retail more than doubled its revenue to ₹25,890 crore, while Jio reported a 13.8% rise in revenue to ₹9,567 crore



With Reliance Industries netting as much as 26% of its ₹1,41,699 crore revenue and 21% of its pre-tax profit from the retail and telecom verticals in the quarter...

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Mumbai, July 29

During the June quarter, as much as ₹3,581 crore of consolidated income of ₹1,41,699 crore came from its retail, telecom and media businesses.

Thanks to a massive spurt in oil prices, its revenue jumped 36.5% to ₹1,41,699 crore in the quarter...

12% of the pre-tax profit, he said. In terms of consolidated pre-tax profit which stood at ₹2,449 bn in the quarter...

complexes where tax earnings from the business declined 8.8% to ₹5,315 crore as margins slipped...

RIL eyes \$2.7-bn forex loans to refinance debt RIL, which is also one of the highest foreign loan borrowers in the country...

High-level panel set up to resolve stressed power assets

IN LINE WITH the recommendations of private electricity producers and the ministry of power...

Representatives from the ministries of power, coal, finance and railways along with lenders have agreed to set up a high-level panel...

The committee would deliberate on the possible changes regarding fuel oil allocation policy, regulatory framework, provisioning norms in insolvency and bankruptcy code...

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED. Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2018. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2018, Quarter Ended 31.03.2018, Quarter Ended 30.06.2017.

Essel plans to invest ₹1,750 cr to set up EV charging infra

ESSEL INFRA PROJECTS ON Sunday said it is planning to invest ₹1,750 crore in a phased manner to set up electric vehicle charging and battery swapping infrastructure.

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, July 29

In a massive boost to the electric vehicle ecosystem in the country, Essel Infra Projects (EIP), an enterprise of Subhash Chandra Ltd. Essel Group, launches its electric vehicle charging and battery swapping infrastructure initiative under the 'Green Mobility in Lucknow' today.

HDFC: Homebuyers' interest grows with govt focus on low-cost housing

THE REAL ESTATE sector has begun to attract the renewed interest of homebuyers with the government's focus on affordable housing...

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA Lucknow, July 29

HDFC managing director Renu Sud Karnad said the credit for HDFC's success goes to the support received from the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs and the National Housing Bank.



75% of home loans in Mumbai and 19% in value terms to customers from the EWS and LIG segment. HDFC on an average has been approving 6,200 loans a month...

CLSS was introduced in June 2015 under the PMAY for home loan to customers from the economically weaker section (EWS), low income group (LIG) and middle income group (MIG)...

L&T Mutual Fund 6th Floor, Bhandwanji, Plot No. 177 C-5, 1, Road, Kalina Santacruz East, Mumbai 400 098

L&T Financial Services Mutual Fund. Committed to Growth For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED. Managing Director: Manish Gupta

Under the project, EIP will invest ₹1,750 crore with the launch of 250 charging stations, 1,000 battery swapping stations in 20 cities of Uttar Pradesh...

This impetus given to the government's focus on affordable housing has been unprecedented. This has renewed the interest of homebuyers in the Indian real estate sector...

For Share India Limited (Share India) Company Secretary. Place: Korgatta Bhima Date: 30.07.2018

Share India Limited (Share India) Company Secretary. Place: Korgatta Bhima Date: 30.07.2018

Notice. Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Regulation 54 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI circular no. SEBI/IMD/DIR/CFR/D/18/02 dated June 5, 2018, the Annual Report and Audited Annual Report of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund (This Fund) for the year ended March 31, 2018 has been hosted on the website of the Fund...

STABLE TRADING COMPANY LTD. Regd. Off: 20, Park Road, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400 075. Website: www.stabletrading.com

IMPORTANT. While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage...

SHARP INDIA LIMITED. Regd Office: Gat No. 896/4, Korgatta Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216. Phone No: 02137-252417, Fax No: 02127-252453

LUMAX. Lumax Auto Technologies Limited. STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2018, Quarter Ended 31.03.2018, Quarter Ended 30.06.2017.

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR. Attached to Hon'ble High Court at Allahabad. TENDER SALE NOTICE. Phrases to be under sealed till 25.07.2018.

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED. Regd. Off: Plot No. 1, Industrial Estate, Sector 13, Gurgaon, Haryana. NOTICE. Book Closure and E-Voting Information for 31st Annual General Meeting.

LUMAX. STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.06.2018, Quarter Ended 31.03.2018, Quarter Ended 30.06.2017.